Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission Date: 07-08-2024

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID:2AFZZ-M4LITE2ND

Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application, Fortune Sky Inc ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APPLICANT

Company Name: Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.

Contact Person: Qingyao Zeng

Address: #019, 9th Floor, Building 6, 33 Xi'erqi Middle Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100085

Tel.: 010 6060 6666

Email: mi-compliance@xiaomi.com

FCC FRN: 0024904948

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Fortune Sky Inc Contact Person: Peter Liang

Address: 2691 Richter Ave Ste #118 Irvine, CA 92606

Tel.: 9018487988

Email: peter@fortuneskyusa.com

FCC FRN: N/A(The agent for service of process does no other business with the FCC and

does not have an FRN)

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Xiaomi Communications Co., Ltd.	Fortune Sky Inc
Contact Person	Qingyao Zeng	Peter Liang
Signature	Zeng aing you	Muc